

MACC -61/22  
CIS – 61/22

Order12.09.2023

Today is fixed for W/S and SR.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP. No. 2 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

SR of notice in respect of OP. No. 1 not received.

Petitioner to file fresh requisite in respect of OP. No. 1.

The case adjourned.

Fix on 09.01.2024 for WS and SR .

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

