

MACC -61/22  
CIS – 61/22

Order Dt. 21.07.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

The petitioner files appearance through their ld counsel.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files a petition prays time for hearing.  
petition considered and allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files hazira.

Fixing 27.10.2025 for PH.

Dict. & corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar,