

MACC -61/22
CIS – 61/22

Order Dt. 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

The petitioner files appearance through their ld counsel.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP files hazira.

Examination in chief, U/O Rule 4 CPC filed by the witness PW-2.

Petition for protection under Section 170 MV Act filed.

Smt Golapi Bala Das is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-1.

Sri Nilkamal Sarkar is examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW-2.

Xerox copy of Aadhaar Card of Smt Golapi Bala Das is marked as Exbt-1, Annana Das Exbt-2, Atindra Das Exbt-3, Bipul Das Exbt -4, formal FIR Exbt-5, written complaint Exbt-6, charge sheet Exbt-7, seizure list Exbt 8,9. Owner bond Exbt-10, authorization letter Exbt-11, registration certification Exbt-12, Permit Exbt-13/1,13/2. tax token Exbt-14, insurance policy Exbt-15, driving license Exbt-16, post mortam report Exbt-17 , Certificate of Panchayat Pradhan Exbt-X for identification.

Fixing 19.01.2026 for PW.

Dict. & corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,